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SUSQUEHANNA SKI & SNOWBOARD CLUB 
Beaver Creek, Colorado    TRIP TERMS 

January 25 – February 1, 2025 
All prices and fees listed are per person. 
 
BASIC PACKAGE & PACKAGE PRICES: Bus transportation to BWI airport, United Airlines from BWI to Denver 
(RT) January 25 UA 2624 Baltimore Denver 10:23am 12:18pm; February 1 UA 1172 Denver Baltimore 1:58pm 
7:15pm;7 nights lodging at The Charter at Beaver Creek.  Roundtrip baggage handling with buses and hotels, daily 
breakfast buffet vouchers.  Airline checked baggage fees are NOT included in the basic package price. PLEASE 
NOTE THAT THE LISTED FLIGHTS MAY CHANGE AT ANY TIME AT THE DISCRETION OF THE 
AIRLINE. THIS IS OUT OF THE CONTROL OF OUR TOUR OPERATOR AND SSC.  Basic package prices: $3930  
single occupancy; $2540 double occupancy   DOES NOT include lift tickets.    Prices are available at EPICPASS.com 
(This approximate price is based on 2023/24 resort bus pricing- price is subject to changes when 2024/25 resort bus 
pricing is available) 
 
LAND-ONLY PACKAGE & PACKAGE PRICES:  Land-only package includes all elements of basic package less the 
roundtrip airfare between BWI Airport & Denver     Land-only prices:  $2215 double occupancy;  
 
PAYMENT SCHEDULE  (Payable to SSC)     
• $700 initial deposit with application   
• $700 second installment by August 2, 2024 
• $700 third installment by October 8, 2024 
• Final payment, balance plus any extras requested by December 2, 2024 

             
LATE PAYMENT FEE:  $20.00 on all payments seven (7) days past due     
            
NAME CHANGE FEES:  The name(s) printed on your trip application will be used for airline ticketing, must be legible, 
and must match your government-issued photo ID that is in compliance with the ‘REAL ID Act of 2005”.  If the 
information provided on participant application is incorrect, the participant is responsible for the airline name change fee.  
The minimum airline name change fee is $200.00 
SHIFT FEES:  If you cancel after ticketing and find your own replacement, $200 fee. Name change fees as stated above will 
also apply.  
  
DEVIATIONS FROM ITINERARY:  $200 fee per change + Airline Charges 
         
CANCELLATIONS will become valid upon confirmed receipt of a written notice to the trip leader from the participant, or 
being removed by the trip leader for non-payment. To avoid cancellation fees, it is the trip participant’s responsibility to find 
a replacement. Cancellation fees will apply if replacement is not found. Cancellation fees for double occupancy include:  
• Cancellation prior to 09/26/2024  - $100 fee 
• Cancellation from 09/27/2024 through 11/25/2024  - $195 fee 
• Cancellation from 11/24/2024 through 12/13/2024- $558 fee 
• NO REFUND for cancellation ON OR AFTER  12/14/2024 

Single rate penalties will be higher. 
 
TRAVEL INSURANCE is recommended for all trip participants.  It is the responsibility of each participant to secure their 
own insurance based on their individual needs.  If you have a pre-existing condition, the participant should contact your trip 
leader prior to submitting the initial deposit and application to assure coverage. Due to recent events travel insurance is 
highly recommended. 
 
DAMAGES:  Individuals are responsible for any damages that participants may cause to lodgings and resort facilities, 
equipment and provided transportation  

        
OTHER REQUIREMENTS:   
• Reservations cannot be accepted unless trip deposit is made. 
• Signed Beaver Creek Trip application acknowledges these trip terms. 
• Applicant must be current SSC members or must have applied for membership  
• If you are traveling with a child or children other than your own, please contact trip leader for Power of Attorney Form 

and Agreement to Stand In Loco Parentis Form        
        

                           TRIP LEADER CONTACT INFO: 
Suzanne Laughman 

427 S. York St., Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
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(717) 503-3523 
Email: adventuregal57.sl@gmail.com 

 
All trip participants should keep a copy of their trip application form & trip terms for future reference. 


